




ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC. Bid Summary Report Bid Opening: 6/22/2022 at 10:00AM				MILL DAM PARK SITE IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT MOUNT HOLLY TOWNSHIP 29187-00											
 ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC. <i>Engineers • Planners • Scientists • Surveyors</i>				Engineer's Estimate		Deckers Inc.		Shore Top Construction		Mount Construction Company		Eagle Construction		Sidd & Associates, LLC	
						16 Lakeside Avenue Cherry Hill, NJ 08003 856.795.7087		23 Yellowbrook Road Freehold, NJ 07728 732.835.2600		427 S. White Horse Road Berlin, NJ 08009 856.768.8493		1324 Jacksonville Road Burlington, NJ 08016		500 Route 33W, Suite LLA Mill Stone, NJ 08535 732.792.3700	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UN	UN PR.	AMOUNT	UN PR.	AMOUNT	UN PR.	AMOUNT	UN PR.	AMOUNT	UN PR.	AMOUNT	UN PR.	AMOUNT
BASE BID															
1	Site Clearing, Grading and Excavation	1	LS	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$227,000.00	\$227,000.00	\$585,000.00	\$585,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$643,822.00	\$643,822.00	\$322,000.00	\$322,000.00
2	Green Acres Construction Sign	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00
3	Remove and Reinstall Picnic Tables	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00
3A	Remove and Reinstall Benches	4	UN	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$680.00	\$2,720.00	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00
4	Over Excavation (if and where directed)	1,900	CY	\$15.00	\$28,500.00	\$10.00	\$19,000.00	\$2.00	\$3,800.00	\$20.00	\$38,000.00	\$5.00	\$9,500.00	\$11.50	\$21,850.00
5	Select Borrow (if and where directed)	1,900	CY	\$27.00	\$51,300.00	\$20.00	\$38,000.00	\$2.00	\$3,800.00	\$25.00	\$47,500.00	\$8.00	\$15,200.00	\$34.50	\$65,550.00
6	On-Site Electric	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$172,500.00	\$172,500.00
7	Electric Service Upgrades (Allowance)	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
8	Underdrain System (Basketball)	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
9	Underdrain System (Pickleball Courts)	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
10	Perforated HDPE Pipe, 6"	150	LF	\$65.00	\$9,750.00	\$65.00	\$9,750.00	\$59.00	\$8,850.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$36.00	\$5,400.00	\$69.00	\$10,350.00
11	Perforated HDPE Pipe, 8"	380	LF	\$70.00	\$26,600.00	\$70.00	\$26,600.00	\$60.00	\$22,800.00	\$55.00	\$20,900.00	\$40.00	\$15,200.00	\$92.00	\$34,960.00
12	HDPE Pipe, 6"	25	TN	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$65.00	\$1,625.00	\$48.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$46.00	\$1,150.00
12A	HDPE Pipe, 8"	150	LF	\$80.00	\$12,000.00	\$70.00	\$10,500.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$55.00	\$8,250.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$69.00	\$10,350.00
13	HDPE Pipe, 10"	50	LF	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$58.00	\$2,900.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$92.00	\$4,600.00
14	HDPE Pipe, 12"	240	LF	\$100.00	\$24,000.00	\$80.00	\$19,200.00	\$60.00	\$14,400.00	\$60.00	\$14,400.00	\$40.00	\$9,600.00	\$103.00	\$24,720.00
15	Type 'E' Inlet (Doghouse)	1	UN	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00
15A	Raise Manhole	2	UN	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,875.00	\$5,750.00
15B	B Convert Inlet to Manhole	1	UN	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00
16	Yard Drain	7	UN	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$12,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$22,400.00	\$2,300.00	\$16,100.00
17	Dry Stone Bed	40	SY	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	\$4.00	\$160.00	\$34.00	\$1,360.00
18	2" Asphalt Milling (Existing Basketball Courts)	2,500	SY	\$8.00	\$20,000.00	\$4.50	\$11,250.00	\$3.00	\$7,500.00	\$5.00	\$12,500.00	\$4.50	\$11,250.00	\$10.00	\$25,000.00
19	Petromat	5,050	SY	\$10.00	\$50,500.00	\$3.80	\$19,190.00	\$5.00	\$25,250.00	\$3.00	\$15,150.00	\$5.00	\$25,250.00	\$11.00	\$55,550.00
20	Crack Repairs (Ex. Basketball Court)	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
21	HMA 19M64 Base Course – 2.5"	450	TON	\$95.00	\$42,750.00	\$180.00	\$81,000.00	\$120.00	\$54,000.00	\$125.00	\$56,250.00	\$143.00	\$64,350.00	\$170.00	\$76,500.00
22	HMA 4.75M64 Surface Course – 1.5" (Virgin)	255	TON	\$110.00	\$28,050.00	\$240.00	\$61,200.00	\$120.00	\$30,600.00	\$150.00	\$38,250.00	\$177.00	\$45,135.00	\$150.00	\$38,250.00
23	HMA 4.75M64 Surface Course – 2" (Virgin)	330	TON	\$110.00	\$36,300.00	\$240.00	\$79,200.00	\$120.00	\$39,600.00	\$150.00	\$49,500.00	\$177.00	\$58,410.00	\$155.00	\$51,150.00
24	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course – 1.5" (Road)	15	TON	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$215.00	\$3,225.00	\$120.00	\$1,800.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$85.00	\$1,275.00	\$155.00	\$2,325.00
25	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course – 3" (Path)	390	TON	\$100.00	\$39,000.00	\$215.00	\$83,850.00	\$120.00	\$46,800.00	\$150.00	\$58,500.00	\$165.00	\$64,350.00	\$240.00	\$93,600.00
26	Concrete, 4" Thick sidewalk	850	SY	\$75.00	\$63,750.00	\$67.00	\$56,950.00	\$80.00	\$68,000.00	\$90.00	\$76,500.00	\$55.00	\$46,750.00	\$124.00	\$105,400.00
27	Concrete, 6" Thick, (Parking, Pavilion & Amenities)	500	SY	\$95.00	\$47,500.00	\$70.00	\$35,000.00	\$90.00	\$45,000.00	\$125.00	\$62,500.00	\$78.00	\$39,000.00	\$155.00	\$77,500.00
28	Concrete, 8" Thick	35	SY	\$110.00	\$3,850.00	\$110.00	\$3,850.00	\$110.00	\$3,850.00	\$250.00	\$8,750.00	\$165.00	\$5,775.00	\$186.00	\$6,510.00
29	Concrete Curb with Curb Taper	1,650	LF	\$30.00	\$49,500.00	\$37.00	\$61,050.00	\$30.00	\$49,500.00	\$40.00	\$66,000.00	\$30.00	\$49,500.00	\$40.00	\$66,000.00
30	Mountable Curb	220	LF	\$40.00	\$8,800.00	\$39.00	\$8,580.00	\$28.00	\$6,160.00	42	\$9,240.00	\$27.60	\$6,072.00	\$115.00	\$25,300.00
31	Pavers	1,300	SF	\$35.00	\$45,500.00	\$26.00	\$33,800.00	\$15.00	\$19,500.00	\$40.00	\$52,000.00	\$25.20	\$32,760.00	\$36.00	\$46,800.00
32	Remove and Reinstall Pavers (Include Wall Block and Caps)	850	SF	\$30.00	\$25,500.00	\$17.00	\$14,450.00	\$10.00	\$8,500.00	\$40.00	\$34,000.00	\$19.70	\$16,745.00	\$20.00	\$17,000.00
33	4" DGA (Concrete)	3,850	SY	\$10.00	\$38,500.00	\$8.90	\$34,265.00	\$8.00	\$30,800.00	\$10.00	\$38,500.00	\$1.00	\$3,850.00	\$10.00	\$38,500.00
34	6" DGA (Path and Road)	2,100	SY	\$13.00	\$27,300.00	\$13.35	\$28,035.00	\$10.00	\$21,000.00	\$15.00	\$31,500.00	\$33.60	\$70,560.00	\$10.00	\$21,000.00
35	4" Thick - 3/4" Clean Stone (Courts)	2,550	SY	\$13.00	\$33,150.00	\$14.00	\$35,700.00	\$9.00	\$22,950.00	\$10.00	\$25,500.00	\$16.00	\$40,800.00	\$10.00	\$25,500.00
36	8"- 3/4" Quarry Blend Stone (Parking)	2,500	SY	\$16.00	\$40,000.00	\$23.00	\$57,500.00	\$16.00	\$40,000.00	\$20.00	\$50,000.00	\$17.80	\$44,500.00	\$12.00	\$30,000.00
37	Detectible Warning Surface	2	UN	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$305.00	\$610.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
38	Traffic Control Signage	4	UN	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$280.00	\$1,120.00
39	Accessible Parking Space Striping and Signage	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,080.00	\$2,080.00	\$2,070.00	\$2,070.00
40	Traffic Control Striping (Crosswalk)	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$920.00	\$920.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
41	Install Pavilion w/ Column Wraps	1	LS	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$86,000.00	\$86,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
42	Outdoor Grill and Counters	1	LS	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$29,500.00	\$29,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
43	Ornamental Fence	340	LF	\$110.00	\$37,400.00	\$125.00	\$42,500.00	\$200.00	\$68,000.00	\$100.00	\$34,000.00	\$110.00	\$37,400.00	\$115.00	\$39,100.00
44	Chain-link Fence, 4' high	70	LF	\$65.00	\$4,550.00	\$75.00	\$5,250.00	\$60.00	\$4,200.00	\$40.00	\$2,800.00	\$88.00	\$6,160.00	\$110.00	\$7,700.00

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC. Bid Summary Report Bid Opening: 6/22/2022 at 10:00AM				MILL DAM PARK SITE IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT MOUNT HOLLY TOWNSHIP 29187-00											
				Engineer's Estimate		Deckers Inc.		Shore Top Construction		Mount Construction Company		Eagle Construction		Sidd & Associates, LLC	
						16 Lakeside Avenue Cherry Hill, NJ 08003 856.795.7087		23 Yellowbrook Road Freehold, NJ 07728 732.835.2600		427 S. White Horse Road Berlin, NJ 08009 856.768.8493		1324 Jacksonville Road Burlington, NJ 08016		500 Route 33W, Suite LLA Mill Stone, NJ 08535 732.792.3700	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UN	UN PR.	AMOUNT	UN PR.	AMOUNT	UN PR.	AMOUNT	UN PR.	AMOUNT	UN PR.	AMOUNT		
45	Chain-link Fence, 8' high	280	LF	\$75.00	\$21,000.00	\$120.00	\$33,600.00	\$100.00	\$28,000.00	\$100.00	\$28,000.00	\$91.00	\$25,480.00	\$245.00	\$68,600.00
46	Chain-link Fence, 10' high	500	LF	\$85.00	\$42,500.00	\$135.00	\$67,500.00	\$130.00	\$65,000.00	\$150.00	\$75,000.00	\$113.00	\$56,500.00	\$590.00	\$295,000.00
47	Chain-link Fence, Man Gate, 7' high	7	UN	\$1,400.00	\$9,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,906.00	\$13,342.00	\$280.00	\$1,960.00
48	Chain-link Fence, Maintenance Gate, 10' Wide	2	UN	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,957.00	\$11,914.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
48A	Chain-Link Fence, Maintenance Gate, 8' H, 10'W	1	UN	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,068.00	\$3,068.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
49	Chain-link Fence, Maintenance Gate, 10' Wide PVC	1	UN	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,776.00	\$4,776.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
50	Court Finishing System (Basketball)	4,400	SY	\$15.00	\$66,000.00	\$30.00	\$132,000.00	\$16.00	\$70,400.00	\$20.50	\$90,200.00	\$20.00	\$88,000.00	\$23.00	\$101,200.00
51	Court Finishing System (Pickelball)	550	SY	\$15.00	\$8,250.00	\$30.00	\$16,500.00	\$16.00	\$8,800.00	\$20.50	\$11,275.00	\$20.00	\$11,000.00	\$23.00	\$12,650.00
52	Pickle Ball Court Post & Nets	2	UN	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,975.00	\$5,950.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,240.00	\$4,480.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
53	Basket Ball Hoop	4	UN	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$9,867.00	\$39,468.00	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$28,800.00	\$13,000.00	\$52,000.00
54	Topsoil and Seed	8,000	SY	\$10.00	\$80,000.00	\$3.00	\$24,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$7.00	\$56,000.00	\$3.00	\$24,000.00	\$11.00	\$88,000.00
55	Asphalt Price Adjustment	\$5,700		\$1.00	\$5,700.00		\$5,700.00		\$5,700.00		\$5,700.00		\$5,700.00		\$5,700.00
56	Fuel Price Adjustment	\$2,700		\$1.00	\$2,700.00		\$2,700.00		\$2,700.00		\$2,700.00		\$2,700.00		\$2,700.00
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE				\$1,692,300.00	\$1,735,588.00	\$2,037,360.00	\$2,289,115.00	\$1,917,514.00	\$2,411,775.00						
ALTERNATE BID A															
A1	Post Tension Concrete	1,900	SY	\$108.00	\$205,200.00	\$295.00	\$560,500.00	\$100.00	\$190,000.00	\$160.00	\$304,000.00	\$93.00	\$176,700.00	\$110.00	\$209,000.00
A2	Concrete Court Curb	520	LF	\$45.00	\$23,400.00	\$45.00	\$23,400.00	\$75.00	\$39,000.00	\$50.00	\$26,000.00	\$58.00	\$30,160.00	\$75.00	\$39,000.00
A3	Court Finishing System (Concrete)	1,900	SY	\$30.00	\$57,000.00	\$41.00	\$77,900.00	\$26.00	\$49,400.00	\$30.00	\$57,000.00	\$24.00	\$45,600.00	\$30.00	\$57,000.00
A4	Deduct Item #8, Underdrain System (Basketball)	-1	LS	\$25,000.00	-\$25,000.00	\$36,000.00	-\$36,000.00	\$8,900.00	-\$8,900.00	\$45,000.00	-\$45,000.00	\$6,000.00	-\$6,000.00	\$23,000.00	-\$23,000.00
A5	Deduct Item #19, Petro Mat	-1,900	SY	\$10.00	-\$19,000.00	\$3.80	-\$7,220.00	\$5.00	-\$9,500.00	\$3.00	-\$5,700.00	\$5.00	-\$9,500.00	\$11.00	-\$20,900.00
A6	Deduct Item #21, HMA 19M64 Base Course – 2.5"	-330	TN	\$95.00	-\$31,350.00	\$180.00	-\$59,400.00	\$120.00	-\$39,600.00	\$100.00	-\$33,000.00	\$143.00	-\$47,190.00	\$170.00	-\$56,100.00
A7	Deduct Item #22, HMA 4.75M64 Surface Course – 1.5"	-200	TN	\$110.00	-\$22,000.00	\$240.00	-\$48,000.00	\$120.00	-\$24,000.00	\$110.00	-\$22,000.00	\$177.00	-\$35,400.00	\$150.00	-\$30,000.00
A8	Deduct Item #33, 4" DGA (Concrete, 4" & Court)	-1,900	SY	\$10.00	-\$19,000.00	\$8.90	-\$16,910.00	\$8.00	-\$15,200.00	\$9.00	-\$17,100.00	\$1.00	-\$1,900.00	\$10.00	-\$19,000.00
A9	Deduct Item #50, Court Finishing System (B-Ball)	-1,900	SY	\$15.00	-\$28,500.00	\$30.00	-\$57,000.00	\$16.00	-\$30,400.00	\$18.00	-\$34,200.00	\$20.00	-\$38,000.00	\$23.00	-\$43,700.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID A PRICE				\$140,750.00	\$437,270.00	\$150,800.00	\$230,000.00	\$114,470.00	\$112,300.00						
TOTAL BID: BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID A				\$1,833,050.00	\$2,172,858.00	\$2,188,160.00	\$2,519,115.00	\$2,031,984.00	\$2,524,075.00						
ALTERNATE BID B															
B1	Post Tension Concrete	550	SY	\$108.00	\$59,400.00	\$295.00	\$162,250.00	\$100.00	\$55,000.00	\$175.00	\$96,250.00	\$93.00	\$51,150.00	\$110.00	\$60,500.00
B2	Concrete Court Curb	300	LF	\$45.00	\$13,500.00	\$45.00	\$13,500.00	\$72.00	\$21,600.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$58.00	\$17,400.00	\$75.00	\$22,500.00
B3	Court Finishing System (Concrete)	550	SY	\$30.00	\$16,500.00	\$41.00	\$22,550.00	\$30.00	\$16,500.00	\$30.00	\$16,500.00	\$24.00	\$13,200.00	\$30.00	\$16,500.00
B4	Deduct Item #9, Underdrain System (Pickleball)	-1	LS	\$15,000.00	-\$15,000.00	\$13,500.00	-\$13,500.00	\$6,800.00	-\$6,800.00	\$20,000.00	-\$20,000.00	\$4,000.00	-\$4,000.00	\$23,000.00	-\$23,000.00
B5	Deduct Item #19, Petro Mat	-550	SY	\$10.00	-\$5,500.00	\$3.80	-\$2,090.00	\$5.00	-\$2,750.00	\$3.00	-\$1,650.00	\$5.00	-\$2,750.00	\$11.00	-\$6,050.00
B6	Deduct Item #21, HMA 19M64 Base Course – 2.5"	-95	TN	\$95.00	-\$9,025.00	\$180.00	-\$17,100.00	\$120.00	-\$11,400.00	\$100.00	-\$9,500.00	\$143.00	-\$13,585.00	\$170.00	-\$16,150.00
B7	Deduct Item #22, HMA 4.75M64 Surface Course – 1.5"	-55	TN	\$110.00	-\$6,050.00	\$240.00	-\$13,200.00	\$120.00	-\$6,600.00	\$105.00	-\$5,775.00	\$177.00	-\$9,735.00	\$150.00	-\$8,250.00
B8	Deduct Item #33, 4" DGA (Concrete, 4" & Court)	-550	SY	\$10.00	-\$5,500.00	\$8.90	-\$4,895.00	\$8.00	-\$4,400.00	\$9.00	-\$4,950.00	\$1.00	-\$550.00	\$10.00	-\$5,500.00
B9	Deduct Item #51, Court Finishing System (P-Ball)	-550	SY	\$15.00	-\$8,250.00	\$30.00	-\$16,500.00	\$16.00	-\$8,800.00	\$18.00	-\$9,900.00	\$20.00	-\$11,000.00	\$23.00	-\$12,650.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID B PRICE				\$40,075.00	\$131,015.00	\$52,350.00	\$75,975.00	\$40,130.00	\$27,900.00						
TOTAL BID: BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID A + ALTERNATE BID B				\$1,873,125.00	\$2,303,873.00	\$2,240,510.00	\$2,595,090.00	\$2,072,114.00	\$2,551,975.00						
ALTERNATE BID C															
C1	Site Lighting	12	UN	\$6,500.00	\$78,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$228,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$198,000.00	\$9,570.00	\$114,840.00	\$30,000.00	\$360,000.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID C PRICE				\$78,000.00	\$228,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$198,000.00	\$114,840.00	\$360,000.00						
TOTAL BID: BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID A + ALTERNATE BID B + ALTERNATE BID C				\$1,951,125.00	\$2,531,873.00	\$2,324,510.00	\$2,793,090.00	\$2,186,954.00	\$2,911,975.00						

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC. Bid Summary Report Bid Opening: 6/22/2022 at 10:00AM				MILL DAM PARK SITE IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT MOUNT HOLLY TOWNSHIP 29187-00											
				Engineer's Estimate		Deckers Inc.		Shore Top Construction		Mount Construction Company		Eagle Construction		Sidd & Associates, LLC	
						16 Lakeside Avenue Cherry Hill, NJ 08003 856.795.7087		23 Yellowbrook Road Freehold, NJ 07728 732.835.2600		427 S. White Horse Road Berlin, NJ 08009 856.768.8493		1324 Jacksonville Road Burlington, NJ 08016		500 Route 33W, Suite LLA Mill Stone, NJ 08535 732.792.3700	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UN			UN PR.	AMOUNT	UN PR.	AMOUNT	UN PR.	AMOUNT	UN PR.	AMOUNT	UN PR.	AMOUNT
ALTERNATE BID D															
D1	Concrete, 6" Thick	150	SY	\$95.00	\$14,250.00	\$70.00	\$10,500.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$135.00	\$20,250.00	\$290.00	\$43,500.00	\$150.00	\$22,500.00
D2	4" DGA	150	SY	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$8.90	\$1,335.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$184.00	\$27,600.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00
D3	Park Kiosk	1	UN	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00
D4	21' Player Bench	4	UN	\$1,375.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$19,200.00
D5	Litter/Recycling Receptacle	8	UN	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$17,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00
D6	Bench	16	UN	\$3,500.00	\$56,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$72,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$72,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$72,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$62,400.00
D7	Pet Waste Station	4	UN	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$680.00	\$2,720.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
D8	Picnic Table (3 Seat)	2	UN	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$9,800.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00
D9	Picnic Table (4 Seat)	4	UN	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$9,200.00	\$36,800.00	\$11,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$22,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00
D10	Picnic Table (6 Seat)	4	UN	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$19,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$18,400.00	\$23,000.00	\$92,000.00
D11	Picnic Table (7 Seat)	2	UN	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$27,000.00	\$54,000.00
D12	Bike Rack	4	UN	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00
D13	Park Sign	1	LF	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID D PRICE				\$170,150.00		\$203,635.00		\$220,900.00		\$308,250.00		\$247,320.00		\$348,600.00	
TOTAL BID: BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID A + ALTERNATE BID B + ALTERNATE BID C + ALTERNATE BID D				\$2,121,275.00		\$2,735,508.00		\$2,545,410.00		\$3,101,340.00		\$2,434,274.00		\$3,260,575.00	
ALTERNATE BID E															
E1	Shade Trees	31	UN	\$600.00	\$18,600.00	\$685.00	\$21,235.00	500	\$15,500.00	700	\$21,700.00	800	\$24,800.00	\$575.00	\$17,825.00
E2	Evergreen Trees	5	UN	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$545.00	\$2,725.00	400	\$2,000.00	500	\$2,500.00	480	\$2,400.00	\$172.50	\$862.50
E3	Ornamental Trees	15	UN	\$450.00	\$6,750.00	\$625.00	\$9,375.00	600	\$9,000.00	600	\$9,000.00	750	\$11,250.00	\$575.00	\$8,625.00
E4	Shrubs	123	UN	\$75.00	\$9,225.00	\$70.00	\$8,610.00	30	\$3,690.00	70	\$8,610.00	56	\$6,888.00	\$80.00	\$9,840.00
E5	Perennials and Grasses	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	18000	\$18,000.00	3000	\$3,000.00	2400	\$2,400.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
E6	Top Dressing 1/2" and Seeding	10,200	SY	\$8.00	\$81,600.00	\$2.00	\$20,400.00	2	\$20,400.00	5	\$51,000.00	3.7	\$37,740.00	\$10.00	\$102,000.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID E PRICE				\$128,425.00		\$66,845.00		\$68,590.00		\$95,810.00		\$85,478.00		\$162,152.50	
TOTAL BID: BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID A + ALTERNATE BID B + ALTERNATE BID C + ALTERNATE BID D + ALTERNATE BID E				\$2,249,700.00		\$2,802,353.00		\$2,614,000.00		\$3,197,150.00		\$2,519,752.00		\$3,422,727.50	
ALTERNATE BID F															
F1	Fitness Equipment	1	LS	\$52,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	80000	\$80,000.00	50000	\$50,000.00	45000	\$45,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00
F2	Oured In Place Surfacing (Fitness Equipment)	1200	SF	\$18.00	\$21,600.00	\$25.00	\$30,000.00	25	\$30,000.00	35	\$42,000.00	28.3	\$33,960.00	\$17.25	\$20,700.00
F3	Curb	180	LF	\$30.00	\$5,400.00	\$45.00	\$8,100.00	30	\$5,400.00	50	\$9,000.00	60	\$10,800.00	\$40.25	\$7,245.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID F PRICE				\$79,500.00		\$96,100.00		\$115,400.00		\$101,000.00		\$89,760.00		\$79,945.00	
TOTAL BID: BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID A + ALTERNATE BID B + ALTERNATE BID C + ALTERNATE BID D + ALTERNATE BID E + ALTERNATE BID F				\$2,329,200.00		\$2,898,453.00		\$2,729,400.00		\$3,298,150.00		\$2,609,512.00		\$3,502,672.50	